CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge. Users should follow proper I.C. Handling Procedures.
Copyright © Harris Corporation 1993
11-8
S E M I C O N D U C T O R ICL232
+5V Powered Dual RS-232
Transmitter/Receiver
Description
The ICL232 is a dual RS-232 transmitter/receiver interface

input impedance. The receivers also have hysteresis to
improve noise rejection.
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMPERATURE
RANGE PACKAGE
ICL232CPE 0oC to +70oC 16 Lead Plastic DIP
ICL232CJE 0oC to +70oC 16 Lead Ceramic DlP
ICL232CBE 0oC to +70oC 16 Lead SOlC (W)
ICL232lPE -40oC to +85oC 16 Lead Plastic DIP
ICL232lJE -40oC to +85oC 16 Lead Ceramic DlP
ICL232lBE -40oC to +85oC 16 Lead SOlC (W)
ICL232MJE -55oC to + 125oC 16 Lead Ceramic DlP
Features
• Meets All RS-232C Specifications
• Requires Only Single +5V Power Supply
• Onboard Voltage Doubler/Inverter